Received: 04/26/2022



April 26, 2022

Honorable Michelle Phillips, Secretary State of New York Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223-1350

Re: <u>Case 20-E-0543 – Petition of Interconnection Policy Working Group Seeking a Cost-Sharing</u>

Amendment to the New York State Standardized Interconnection Requirements

<u>Case 19-E-0566 – Joint Petition for Certain Amendments to the New York State Standardized</u>
<u>Interconnection Requirements (SIR) for New Distributed Generation and Energy Storage Systems 5</u>
<u>MW or Less Connected in Parallel with Utility Distribution Systems</u>

<u>Case 21-E-0536 – Petition of Interconnection Policy Working Group and Interconnection Technical Working Group Seeking Minor Amendments to the New York State Standardized Interconnection Requirements</u>

Dear Secretary Phillips:

In compliance with the Commission's Orders in Cases 20-E-0543 and 19-E-0566 issued and effective April 14, 2022, ("Order 1"), and Case 21-E-0536 issued and effective April 14, 2022, ("Order 2"), Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation ("Central Hudson" or "the Company") hereby files the addendum listed below to become effective May 1, 2022 on not less than five days' notice.

P.S.C. No. 15 Electricity

Addendum SIR No. 29 – Standardized Interconnection Requirements

This filing is being made in compliance with Ordering Clause No. 2 of Order 1 and Ordering Clause No. 1 of Order 2 which instructed the Company to make any necessary tariff amendments to update the Standard Interconnection Requirements (SIR) addenda in conformance with Appendix B of Order 1 and the Appendix of Order 2.

Updates to the SIR which were adopted by the Commission include: the implementation of new cost-sharing rules governing distributed generators and energy storage systems sized 5 MW or less; addressing the information available as part of utilities' hosting capacity maps; and provisions for reimbursing developers for project interconnection upgrade costs.

As directed per Ordering Clause No. 8 of Order 1 and Ordering Clause No. 2 of Order 2, the requirements of Public Service Law §66(12)(b) and NYCRR §720-8.1 as to newspaper publication have been waived.

Questions related to this filing should be directed to Jay Tompkins at <u>jtompkins@cenhud.com</u> or (845) 486-5203.

Yours very truly,

Christopher M. Capone Executive Vice President & CFO